August 28, 2007

Office of the Secretary

ATTN: Rulemakings & Adjudications Staff
Mail Stop: 0-16C1

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

In the Matter of
Dominion Nuclear North Anna, LLC
(Early Site Permit for North Anna ESP Site)
Docket No. 52-008-ESP

Dear Ms. Vietti-Cook:

In an Order dated August 2, 2007 (CLI-07-23), the Commission invited the NRC Staff
and Dominion to reply to briefs due on August 23, 2007, in the above-captioned proceeding.
The NRC Staff has reviewed “Dominion’s Brief in Response to CLI-07-23,” dated August 23,
2007, and has determined that no reply is necessary. The Staff thanks the Commission for the
opportunity to present the Staff’s views on the issues raised in the Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board’s Initial Decision in LBP-07-09 and the dissent to that decision.

Respectfully submitted,

IRA/
Robert M. Weisman
Counsel for the NRC Staff

CcC: See attached list



In the Matter of
Dominion Nuclear North Anna, LLC
(Early Site Permit for North Anna ESP Site)
Docket No. 52-008-ESP.

Copies of the NRC Staff letter dated August 28, 2007, have been sent to the persons listed
below through deposit in the NRC’s internal mail system, with copies by electronic mail, as
indicated by an asterisk, and by deposit in the U.S. mail, first class postage prepaid, with copies

by electronic mail, as indicated by double asterisk:

Alex S. Karlin, Chairman*

Administrative Judge

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

(E-mail: ASK2@nrc.gov)

Thomas S. Elleman™*

Administrative Judge

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
5207 Creedmoor Road, # 101

Raleigh, NC 27612

(E-mail: elleman@ncsu.edu)

Richard F. Cole*

Administrative Judge

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

(E-mail: RFC1@nrc.gov)

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

(hard copy only)

Office of Commission Appellate
Adjudication*
Mail Stop 0-16C1

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

(E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov)

Office of the Secretary*

ATTN: Docketing and Service

Mail Stop: 0-16C1

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

(E-mail: HEARINGDOCKET@nrc.gov)

Diane Curran, Esq.*
Harmon, Curran, Spielberg
& Eisenberg LLP
1726 M Street NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20036
(E-mail: dcurran@harmoncurran.com)

Marcia Carpentier, Esq.”

Law Clerk

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

(E-mail: mxc7@nrc.gov)

Margaret Parish*

Law Clerk

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

(E-mail: map4@nrc.gov)



Lillian M. Cuoco, Esq.**

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
Rope Ferry Road

Waterford, CT 06385

(E-mail: Lillian_Cuoco@dom.com)

Paul Gunter**

Director, Reactor Watchdog Project
Nuclear Information and Resource Service
6930 Carroll Avenue, Suite 340

Takoma Park, MD 20912

(E-mail: nirsnet@nirs.org)

Michele Boyd**

Legislative Representative, Public Citizen
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20003

(E-mail: mboyd@citizen.org)

David R. Lewis, Esq.*™

Robert B. Haemer, Esq.**

Timothy J.V. Walsh, Esq.**

Blake J. Nelson, Esq.*™

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP
2300 N Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20037

(E-mail: david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com
robert.haemer@pillsburylaw.com
timothy.walsh@pillsburylaw.com
blake.nelson@pillsburylaw.com)

Richard A. Parrish, Esq.**

Morgan W. Butler, Esq.**

Southern Environmental Law Center
201 West Main Street
Charlottesville, VA 22902

(E-mail: rparrish@selcva.org
mbutler@selcva.orqg)
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